	1.31.02	11-05-1998	I SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ❤		-Y	▼ ▼	
3	To the Honorable Commissioner c	100870521	the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(les):	1008/0321	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(les):	
1	DEVMARK, LTD		Name: JEAN LOUIS V	REGNAUD: O.	
>	District, Dis		Internal Adoress:		
_			Internal Address:		
<u>^</u>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att	ached? Cl Yes Cl No	,		
-	3. Nature of conveyance:		h		
	🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger		Street Address: 7301 E. Evans		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	C) Other		Chy: Scottsdale	State: AZ ZIP: 85260	
			Ony.	Otalo	
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)		
	va valetti v ppieatiett (18.78)		D. Talent No.(s)		
1	1/04/1998 SBURNS 00000102 386315	İ	Des 386,315		
0	FC:581 40.00 0P		ŕ		
Additional numbers attached? 🔘 Yes 🖾 No					
	5 Name and address of party to wity		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name: Richard R. Mybeck Internal Address:		6. Total number of applica	lions and patents involved:	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
			🔯 Enclosed (check no. 2529)		
			C) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account numb	○0 1:	
	Charles Control of the Control of th				
	City: <u>Scottsdale</u> State: AZ ZIP: 85258 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
				ed any attached convince true conv	
	of the original document.				
	Richard R. Mybeck		(Cichaed R	IM Read 10/19/98	
	Name of Person Signing	(5205)	Signature	Dale	
			Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),				
Washington, D.C. 20503.				mir roject (0051-0011),	
	I				

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, DEVMARK, LTD., a corporation of Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patents: No. Des. 386,315 issued on November 18, 1997 in the name of Jean-Louis Vrignaud for MULTIPLE HEAD TOOTHBRUSH recorded on April 8, 1997 at Reel/Frame 8438/0138; and No. 5,758,380 issued on June 2, 1998 in the name of Jean-Louis Vrignaud for DEVICE FOR COMPREHENSIVE ORAL HYGIENE recorded on March 19, 1998 at Reel/Frame 9050/0944.

Whereas, DEVMARK USA, L.L.C., a Nevada corporation of 13802 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 104-22, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring from DEVMARK, LTD. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and the inventions described and claimed therein.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the invention therein described and claimed to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: June 24, 1998

Attest: Secretary (SEAL)

(C:\FILES\DEVMARKASN)

DEVMARK LTD.

President